09-22-1999



101151297 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box: Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Serial No: 09/374,686

Filing Date: August 16, 1999

Attorney Docket No: 104-111

SEP 2 0

Title: ENHANCED WATERJET PROPULSOR

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party:

Donald E. Burg

2. Name/Address of Receiving Party:

Paulette Renee Burg 15840 S.W. 84th Avenue

Miami, FL 33157

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

4. Application Number(s):

09/374,686

5. All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to:

Robert J. Van Der Wall, P.A.

First Union Financial Center, Suite 4600

200 South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33131-2310

6. Total Number of Applications and Patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41):

\$40 (enclosed)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

STEIN, SCHIFTNO & VAN DER WALL

First Union Financial Center, Suite 4600

200 South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33131-1524

Telephone: 305-358-6000, Telefax: 305-530-8880

September / 1999

By:

ROBERT J. VAN DEK WAL

Registration No. 28

09/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000179 09374686

01 FC:581

40.00 O

PATENT

REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0731

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Donald E. Burg Attorney Docket No: 104-111

Title: ENHANCED WATERJET PROPULSOR

Filing Date: August 16, 1999 Serial No: 09/374,686

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, Donald E. Burg, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented and owns a certain invention entitled "ENHANCED WATERJET PROPULSOR" and United States Patent Application Serial No: 09/374,686 regarding same;

WHEREAS, Donald E. Burg wishes to assign to his wife, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an undivided one hundred (100%) percent interest in, to and under said invention, patent application, and any United States patent that may issue;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern: Be it know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transverse to ASSIGNEE an undivided one hundred (100%) percent interest in the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, patent application and any United States Patent that may issue, any reissue, and any reexamination certificate thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, said assigned one hundred (100%) percent interest to be assigned to:

Paulette Renee Burg: One Hundred (100%) percent of the entire invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon her request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and any patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or her legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and application and any patent that may issue which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

September 8, 1999

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

DONALD E. BURG

PATENT REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0732